
RESOLUTION NO. 88-81 

BUDGET TRANSFER - SHERIFF 

WHEREAS, a r e quest has been received from the Mason County 
Sh eriff for a transfer of funds ; and 

WHEREAS, there are funds available within the Sheriff's 
Budget to accommodate said tr a nsfer; and 

WHEREAS, the r e quest appears to be reasonable and necessary; 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED b~ th e Board of Mason 
County Commission ers that the following amounts be transferred: 

$70 0 f r om Ren ta ls (52l-20- 39b) 

to: Professiona l Services (521- 20-31) 

$3,000 from Repair & Maintenance (523 - 60-38) 
1,625 from Rentals (523-60- 39) 

to: Overtime (523-60-12) 
Shift Diff (523-60-12) 
Ind Ins (523-60-13) . ' . . 

Med Ins (523-60-13) 
Prof. Services (523-60-31) 

$ 400 
150 
650 
925 

2,500 

BE IT F URTHER RESOLVED that the Maso n Count y Audi t or be 
authorized to make the necessary transfer entries on the ledger 
cards affect ing the Sheriff's Budget. 

ADOPTED this 3rd day of August, 1981. 

ATTEST: 

cc: Cmmrs 
Auditor >/ 
Treasurer 
Sheriff 

Clerk 

Accounting Dept (2) 

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 
MASON COUNTY, WASHI NGTON 


