RESOLUTION NO. 88-81

BUDGET TRANSFER - SHERIFF

WHEREAS, a request has been received from the Mason County Sheriff for a transfer of funds; and

WHEREAS, there are funds available within the Sheriff's Budget to accommodate said transfer; and

WHEREAS, the request appears to be reasonable and necessary;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED by the Board of Mason County Commissioners that the following amounts be transferred:

\$700 from Rentals (521-20-39b)

to: Professional Services (521-20-31)

\$3,000 from Repair & Maintenance (523-60-38) 1,625 from Rentals (523-60-39)

:0	Overtime (523-60-12)	\$	400
	Shift Diff (523-60-12)		150
	Ind Ins (523-60-13)		650
	Med Ins (523-60-13)		925
	Prof. Services (523-60-31)	2	,500

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Mason County Auditor be authorized to make the necessary transfer entries on the ledger cards affecting the Sheriff's Budget.

ADOPTED this 3rd day of August, 1981.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS MASON COUNTY, WASHINGTON

Chairman

Commissioner

Commissioner

ATTEST:

Clerk EX

Auditor & Ex-Officio Cler of the Board

cc: Cmmrs Auditor Treasurer Sheriff Accounting Dept (2)